(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment* $765 million. 
Other $42 million. 
Total $807 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Up to two hundred twenty-six (226) AIM– 

120D3 Advanced Medium Range Air-to-Air 
Missiles (AMRAAM). 

Up to five (5) AIM–120D3 AMRAAM guid-
ance sections, to include precise position 
provided by either Selective Availability 
Anti-Spoofing Module or M–Code. 

One (1) AIM–120 AMRAAM Integrated Test

[...]

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
December 6, 2024. 

* As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

The Netherlands—AIM–120D3 Advanced 
Medium Range Air-to-Air Missiles 

The Government of the Netherlands has re-
quested to buy up to two hundred twenty-six 
(226) AIM–120D3 Advanced Medium Range 
Air-to-Air Missiles (AMRAAM); up to five (5) 
AIM–120D3 AMRAAM guidance sections, to 
include precise position provided by either 
Selective Availability Anti-Spoofing Module 
or M–Code; and one (1) AIM–120 AMRAAM In-